including discounted cash flows, comparable public company analysis and
comparable mergers and acquisitions analysis. Valuation methodologies require
the input of highly subjective assumptions. Actual future results and events
could differ substantially from current estimates and assumptions. Any changes
in valuation could affect the Company's balance sheet.

   5

Edgar Filing: GLOBIX CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

   GLOBIX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (RESTATED)
   (All Dollar Amounts in Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)
   (unaudited)

   Restated   Debt   Fresh Start   Proforma
   March 31, 2002   Discharge   Adjustments (1)   March 31,2002
   --------------   ---------   ----------------   -------------

Assets
Total current assets   102,435   --   --   102,435
Restricted investments   7,666   --   --   7,666
Property, plant and equipment, net   335,217   --   (150,540)   184,677
Other assets   501   501
Debt issuance costs, net   18,255   (17,398)(c)   (857)   --

Total assets   $ 464,074   $ (17,398)   $(151,397)   $ 295,279
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Liabilities and Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity

Total current liabilities   51,663   (2,713)(d)   (4,069)   44,881

Senior Secured Notes   --   120,000(a)   120,000
Long term liabilities   30,456   --   4,011   34,467
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Total liabilities not subject to compromise   82,119   117,287   (58)   199,348

  Liabilities subject to compromise   643,750   (643,750)(b)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total Liabilities   725,869   (526,463)   (58)   199,348

Minority interest in subsidiary   4,435   --   --   4,435

Mandatorily Redeemable Convertible
 Preferred Stock   83,695   (83,695)(d)   --   --

Total Stockholders' (Deficit) Equity   (349,925)   592,760   (151,339)   91,496(e)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
 Equity (Deficit)   $ 464,074   $ (17,398)   $(151,397)   $ 295,279
   =========   =========   =========   =========

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Explanation of the above adjustment columns are as follows:

Edgar Filing: GLOBIX CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

a) To reflect the issuance of the 11% Senior Secured Notes.
b) To eliminate the 12.5% Senior Notes and associated accrued interest.
c) Write-off of deferred costs associated with the Senior Notes.
d) To eliminate Preferred stock and the associated accrued dividends.
e) The equity value of the successor company for the Proforma at March 31,